Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject:- Grant of station leave permission to visit abroad (Saudi Arabia) for performing, Umrah.

Reference:- letter No. DHK/Adm/G/1621 dated 27.01.2025 from Director Horticulture Kashmir.

Government Order No: -82 JK (APD) of 2025 Dated: 17 -02-2025

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of station leave permission in favour of Mr. Mohd Ramzan War, Chief Horticulture Officer, Kulgam to visit outside the country, Saudi Arabia, w.e.f 05.02.2025 to 04.03.2025 for performing Umrah, subject to the following conditions:-

- i. That the officer will not leave the country/station unless his leave is sanctioned by the competent authority.
- ii. That there will be no extension of the leave and the officer shall resume his duties immediately after expiry of the said leave.
- iii. That the officer shall not take up any employment outside the country during his stay in the visiting country.
- iv. That the officer shall not involve himself in any antinational/subversive activities during the period of his stay outside the country.

That the officer shall abide by JK Civil Service (Conduct) Rules, 1971.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shailendra Kumar), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Agriculture Production Department

No: - Horti-NG/9/2024 (CC.7448352)

Dated: -17 -02-2025

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India.

- 2. Director Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.
- 3. Director Horticulture Kashmir.
- 4. Pvt. Secretary to the Hon'ble Minister for Agriculture Production Department.
- 5. Pvt. Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department.
- 6. Concerned officer.
- 7. Govt. Order/stock file.
- 8. I/c Website.

(Sunil Sharma) JKAS Under Secretary to the Government